
Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210164Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

705

BRIDGE PAINTING
SH-19/SH-96: SH-19, OVER EAST CACHE CREEK 0.9 MILES WEST
OF THE US-62 JUNCTION NEAR APACHE. SH-96, OVER WALNUT BAYOU CREEK 1.8 MILES
SOUTH OF THE SH-32 JUNCTION NEAR BURNEYVILLE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILE

CADDO, LOVE

45

30079(05) STP-208E(100)PM

Project Length: 0.089 miles

Division: 7

Planholders: 10

Bidders: 7

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $323,805.80

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $297,585.40 91.90 PANTHER INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, LLC

MISHAWAKA, IN

Other Bid Amounts: $339,243.20 104.77 JK INDUSTRIES, INC.

$397,656.80 122.81 OMEGA COATINGS & CONSTRUCTION, LLC

$473,696.84 146.29 EURO PAINT, LLC

$513,544.84 158.60 LEGEND PAINTING, INC.

$591,582.26 182.70 M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS
COUNTY, INC.

$838,052.00 258.81 SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.

L.A. Industrial Painting, LLC

POSEIDON CONSTRUCTION, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210165Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

710

JOINT SEAL/REPAIR
I-35: OVER COUNTY ROAD (E189), 5.1 MILES NORTH OF THE SH-142
JUNCTION IN SPRINGER AND OVER HICKORY CREEK, 7.3 MILES
NORTH OF THE SH-32 JUNCTION NEAR MARIETTA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILE

CARTER, LOVE

90

29438(06) STP-210E(084)PM

Project Length: 0.158 miles

Division: 7

Planholders: 9

Bidders: 5

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $940,956.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $763,112.06 81.10 PBX CORPORATION

SAPULPA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $812,424.12 86.34 B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

$876,329.97 93.13 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

$912,994.68 97.03 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

$1,209,618.77 128.55 RESTEK, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

POSEIDON CONSTRUCTION, INC.

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

OMEGA COATINGS & CONSTRUCTION, LLC

EURO PAINT, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210166Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

715

TRAFFIC SIGNALS
CITY STREET (ALAMEDA AVENUE): AT THE INTERSECTION OF SUMMIT LAKES
BOULEVARD AND LOCHWOOD DRIVE, IN NORMAN.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILE

CLEVELAND

90

34983(04) STP-214N(113)AG

Project Length: 0.000 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 3

Bidders: 3

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $240,379.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $290,289.90 120.76 MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $293,184.71 121.97 TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.

$349,552.90 145.42 TRAFFIC & LIGHTING SYSTEMS, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210167Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

720

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
US-59:  OVER SPAVINAW CREEK, 4.3 MILES
SOUTH OF THE SH-20 JUNCTION NEAR
EUCHA STATE PARK.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.759 MILE

DELAWARE

370

24963(04) STP-121B(111)PM

Project Length: 0.759 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 5

Bidders: 1

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $11,227,251.05

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $16,276,645.16 144.97 JENSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

SAND SPRINGS, OK

Non-Bidding Planholders

C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.

MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210168Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Completion Date:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

725

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-59: FROM THE ARKANSAS STATE LINE, EXTEND WEST NEAR WEST SILOAM SPRING.
PROJECT LENGTH = 3.75 MILES

DELAWARE

10/31/2021

33781(04) NHPP-CRRS(009)PM

Project Length: 6.623 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 3

Bidders: 1

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 8

Engineer's Estimate: $1,888,024.01

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $2,970,612.43 157.34 EMERY SAPP & SONS, INC.

COLUMBIA, MO

Non-Bidding Planholders

NO PROPOSALS ISSUED ON THIS PROJECT

BETTIS ASPHALT AND CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ROSSCON, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210169Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Completion Date:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

730

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-59: FROM 3.7 MILES WEST OF THE ARKANSAS STATE LINE, EXTEND WEST NEAR
WEST SILOAM SPRING.
PROJECT LENGTH = 4.97 MILES

DELAWARE

10/31/2021

33782(04) NHPP-CRRS(008)PM

Project Length: 9.186 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 3

Bidders: 1

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $2,687,630.28

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $4,019,073.25 149.54 EMERY SAPP & SONS, INC.

COLUMBIA, MO

Non-Bidding Planholders

ROSSCON, LLC

NO PROPOSALS ISSUED ON THIS PROJECT

BETTIS ASPHALT AND CONSTRUCTION, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210170Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Completion Date:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

735

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-59: FROM THE ARKANSAS STATE LINE, EXTEND WEST NEAR WEST SILOAM SPRING.
PROJECT LENGTH = 8.72 MILES

DELAWARE

10/31/2021

33781(04)
33782(04)

NHPP-CRRS(009)PM
NHPP-CRRS(008)PM

Project Length: 15.809 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 4

Bidders: 1

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 8

Engineer's Estimate: $4,575,654.29

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $7,005,399.23 153.10 EMERY SAPP & SONS, INC.

COLUMBIA, MO

Non-Bidding Planholders

APAC-CENTRAL, INC.

NO PROPOSALS ISSUED ON THIS PROJECT

ROSSCON, LLC

BETTIS ASPHALT AND CONSTRUCTION, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210171Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

740

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
SH-34: OVER CANADIAN RIVER, 10.5 MILES SOUTH OF
THE US-60/SH-51 JUNCTION NEAR CAMARGO.
PROJECT LENGTH = 1.344 MILES

DEWEY

360

30333(04) STP-222B(039)PM

Project Length: 1.344 miles

Division: 5

Planholders: 10

Bidders: 7

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $17,975,394.90

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $14,927,180.61 83.04 FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.

OKARCHE, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $15,555,583.54 86.54 SEWELL BROS., INC.

$16,811,003.22 93.52 OBC, INC.

$17,892,370.00 99.54 MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY

$18,959,177.66 105.47 H & H Bridge Company/Crossland Const. Co.

$19,597,148.66 109.02 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

$19,791,823.19 110.11 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

Non-Bidding Planholders

BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210172Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

745

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (NS-229):  OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 0.8 MILES
SOUTH OF THE US-270/US-281/SH-3/SH-51 JUNCTION NEAR SEILING.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.085 MILES

DEWEY

60

34475(04) STP-222C(040)CI

Project Length: 0.085 miles

Division: 5

Planholders: 8

Bidders: 6

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $583,795.90

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $421,766.10 72.25 WYATT CONTRACTING, INC.

WEATHERFORD, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $450,409.00 77.15 SEWELL BROS., INC.

$461,817.60 79.11 RRY SERVICES LLC

$499,045.53 85.48 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

$520,669.90 89.19 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

$578,805.00 99.15 EARTH BUILDERS, L.P.

Non-Bidding Planholders

BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

KLAVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210173Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Completion Date:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

750

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-177:  FROM THE MURRAY COUNTY LINE, EXTEND
NORTH NEAR STRATFORD.
PROJECT LENGTH = 7.020 MILES

GARVIN

10/31/2021

35094(04) STP-CRRS(017)PM

Project Length: 7.020 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 5

Bidders: 5

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 3

Engineer's Estimate: $968,856.20

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $945,464.90 97.59 OVERLAND CORPORATION

ARDMORE, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $985,784.65 101.75 Seal Masters, Inc. DBA Pavers, Inc.

$1,047,386.45 108.11 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

$1,066,691.75 110.10 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

$1,204,457.75 124.32 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210174Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

755

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-60/US-81: FROM THE GARFIELD COUNTY
LINE, EXTEND NORTH NEAR POND CREEK.
PROJECT LENGTH = 5.000 MILES

GRANT

120

30623(04) STP-CRRS(023)PM

Project Length: 4.977 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 1

Bidders: 1

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 4

Engineer's Estimate: $1,889,977.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $2,250,603.96 119.08 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

ENID, OK

Non-Bidding Planholders

NO PROPOSALS ISSUED ON THIS PROJECT



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210175Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Completion Date:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

760

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-270: FROM 1.2 MILES WEST OF THE SH-46 JUNCTION, EXTEND EAST NEAR MAY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 10.77 MILES

ELLIS, HARPER, WOODWARD

10/31/2021

34244(04) NHPP-CRRS(012)PM

Project Length: 10.610 miles

Division: 6

Planholders: 2

Bidders: 2

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 6

Engineer's Estimate: $3,915,390.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $4,508,838.00 115.16 J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.

LIBERAL, KS

Other Bid Amounts: $4,778,187.25 122.04 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210176Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

770

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (EW-172.8): OVER COW CREEK, ON
THE McCURTAIN COUNTY LINE NEAR ZAFRA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.124 MILE

LEFLORE, MCCURTAIN

120

29942(04) STP-240C(076)CI

Project Length: 0.145 miles

Division: 2

Planholders: 8

Bidders: 2

Designed by: CIRCUIT ENGINEERING DISTRICT #3

Engineer's Estimate: $824,781.50

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $996,556.98 120.83 HUB Construction, Inc.

BOSWELL, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $998,294.40 121.04 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

L & N BRIDGE, LLC

RRY SERVICES LLC

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

Central Bridge Company

B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210177Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

775

WIDEN AND RESURFACE
SH-33: FROM 0.2 MILES WEST OF THE SH-74F JUNCTION,
EXTEND EAST AND NORTHEAST NEAR CIMARRON CITY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 3.806 MILES

KINGFISHER, LOGAN

180

26996(04) STP-242B(098)PM

Project Length: 3.806 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 6

Bidders: 4

Designed by: ODOT ROADWAY DESIGN DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $11,531,452.09

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $9,958,101.90 86.36 T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

EDMOND, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $10,399,999.99 90.19 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

$10,885,646.50 94.40 ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC./SHELL CONSTRUCTION
CO., INC. (JV)

$11,222,048.34 97.32 C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210178Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

780

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
I-44: FROM 0.29 MILES SOUTH OF THE
SH-37 JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH
IN NEWCASTLE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 6.090 MILES

CLEVELAND, MCCLAIN

40

35093(04) NHPPI-CRRS-(018)PM

Project Length: 7.090 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 4

Bidders: 4

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 3

Engineer's Estimate: $1,665,036.05

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,631,040.30 97.96 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

MOORE, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,872,850.70 112.48 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

$1,910,058.80 114.72 T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

$2,024,470.96 121.59 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210181Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

795

JOINT SEAL/REPAIR
I-35 SB/US-177:  I-35, OVER DOE CREEK 3.2 MILES
NORTH OF THE SH-11 JUNCTION NEAR BLACKWELL.
US-177, OVER BNSF RR 0.4 MILES SOUTH OF
THE SH-15 JUNCTION NEAR RED ROCK.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.000 MILE

KAY, NOBLE

60

24237(07) STP-252F(086)PM

Project Length: 0.000 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 6

Bidders: 6

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $538,882.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $248,252.40 46.07 B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

CLAYTON, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $301,893.32 56.02 PBX CORPORATION

$369,092.05 68.49 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

$458,353.10 85.06 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

$465,985.85 86.47 WILDCAT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. &
SUBSIDIARIES

$488,183.35 90.59 RESTEK, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210182Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

800

BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL
I-35 SB/I-235 NB/I-235 RAMPS/US-60/US-77/SH-3 EB/SH-4/SH-11:
AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION IV.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILE

CANADIAN, GARFIELD, KAY, LOGAN, NOBLE, OKLAHOMA, PAYNE

150

24238(11) STP-252F(084)PM

Project Length: 0.000 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 6

Bidders: 4

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $495,295.45

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $443,933.90 89.63 GARY A. CRAIN, INC.

Prague, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $494,878.00 99.92 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

$509,255.12 102.82 JLT Contracting, LLC

$624,367.22 126.06 PBX CORPORATION

Non-Bidding Planholders

B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210183Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

805

BRIDGE PAINTING
CITY STREET (LINCOLN BOULEVARD):  OVER DEEP FORK
CREEK AND THE I-44 RAMP, 4.3 MILES NORTH OF THE I-235
JUNCTION AND 0.25 MILES EAST OF THE I-235/I-44
JUNCTION IN OKLAHOMA CITY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.000 MILE

NOBLE, OKLAHOMA

90

24239(11) STP-252F(085)PM

Project Length: 0.000 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 11

Bidders: 6

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $785,997.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $538,543.80 68.52 JK INDUSTRIES, INC.

EDMOND, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $674,572.40 85.82 PANTHER INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, LLC

$737,155.60 93.79 LEGEND PAINTING, INC.

$850,155.60 108.16 EURO PAINT, LLC

$947,923.62 120.60 M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS
COUNTY, INC.

$1,468,613.00 186.85 SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

OMEGA COATINGS & CONSTRUCTION, LLC

POSEIDON CONSTRUCTION, INC.

K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.

SPARTAN CONTRACTING, LLC

L.A. Industrial Painting, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210185Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

815

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
SH-28: OVER VERDIGRIS RIVER, 1.0 MILE EAST
OF THE US-169 JUNCTION NEAR DELAWARE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.249 MILE

NOWATA

250

24252(04) STP-153C(150)PM

Project Length: 0.375 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 11

Bidders: 5

Designed by: POE & ASSOCIATES

Engineer's Estimate: $5,548,911.59

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $5,564,581.89 100.28 FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.

OKARCHE, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $6,518,977.00 117.48 PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

$6,550,775.00 118.06 MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY

$6,978,000.00 125.75 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

$7,997,920.30 144.13 CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRACTORS INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

BRIDGES, INC. DBA SCUDDER BRIDGE CO.

OBC, INC.

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

Treas Construction Inc

JENSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210199Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

818

GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE
COUNTY ROAD (CLEARVIEW ROAD):  FROM 2.0 MILES
SOUTH OF I-40, EXTEND SOUTHEAST THEN
EAST IN CLEARVIEW.
PROJECT LENGTH = 4.042 MILES

OKFUSKEE

360

30087(04) CIRB-254C(051)RB

Project Length: 4.042 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 8

Bidders: 2

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $5,044,168.16

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $5,566,997.75 110.37 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $6,218,581.44 123.28 C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC

RRY SERVICES LLC

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

HUB Construction, Inc.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210186Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

820

BRIDGE REHABILITATION
COUNTY ROAD (NS-378):  OVER DEEP FORK TRIBUTARY OF THE CANADIAN RIVER AND
TRIBUTARIES, 2.2 MILES, 2.3 MILES, 2.4 MILES, AND 2.8 MILES NORTH OF THE SH-56
JUNCTION NEAR HAYDENVILLE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.353 MILE

OKFUSKEE

180

33582(04) STP-254C(052)CI

Project Length: 0.353 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 11

Bidders: 5

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $1,943,920.60

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,225,468.10 63.04 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,277,711.63 65.73 PBX CORPORATION

$1,906,130.65 98.06 B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

$1,998,920.72 102.83 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

$2,256,636.40 116.09 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

RESTEK, INC.

RRY SERVICES LLC

LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.

PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210187Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

825

PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (TRAIL AND SCHOOL ZONE)
PALMER LOOP TRAIL:  FROM SE 29TH STREET EXTEND NORTH ON MIDWEST BOULEVARD
THEN EAST ON ERCOUPE COURT THEN NORTH ON PALMER DRIVE THEN EAST OF SE
17TH STREET IN MIDWEST CITY, MIDWEST CITY ELEMENTARY:  FROM MIDWEST
BOULEVARD EXTEND WEST IN MIDWEST CITY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 1.653 MILES

OKLAHOMA

180

31437(04)
31480(26)

TAP-255D(330)AG
SRS-255E(340)ST

Project Length: 1.654 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 6

Bidders: 5

Designed by: R.L. SHEARS

Engineer's Estimate: $1,438,204.95

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,406,442.04 97.79 SAC Services, Inc

Oklahoma City, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,514,804.45 105.33 RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.

$1,559,500.00 108.43 CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRACTORS INC.

$1,619,780.00 112.63 DOWNEY CONTRACTING, LLC

$1,745,914.42 121.40 ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC./SHELL CONSTRUCTION
CO., INC. (JV)

Non-Bidding Planholders

REDLANDS CONTRACTING, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210188Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Completion Date:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

830

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-99:  FROM THE JOHNSTON COUNTY LINE, EXTEND
NORTH NEAR FITTSTOWN.
PROJECT LENGTH = 7.160 MILES

PONTOTOC

10/31/2021

33339(04) STP-CRRS(020)PM

Project Length: 7.160 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 4

Bidders: 3

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 3

Engineer's Estimate: $1,148,965.08

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,160,326.66 100.99 OVERLAND CORPORATION

ARDMORE, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,250,688.90 108.85 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

$1,295,602.55 112.76 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

Non-Bidding Planholders

Seal Masters, Inc. DBA Pavers, Inc.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210189Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Completion Date:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

835

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-1: FROM 3.6 MILES EAST OF
THE SH-99 JUNCTION, EXTEND
EAST NEAR ADA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 4.840 MILES

PONTOTOC

10/31/2021

35095(04) STP-CRRS(016)PM

Project Length: 4.840 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 5

Bidders: 2

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 3

Engineer's Estimate: $1,183,697.35

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,556,490.59 131.49 OVERLAND CORPORATION

ARDMORE, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,707,860.05 144.28 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

Non-Bidding Planholders

BETTIS ASPHALT AND CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Seal Masters, Inc. DBA Pavers, Inc.

THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210190Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

840

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
US-271: OVER BLACK SULPHUR CANYON, 4.5 MILES
SOUTHWEST OF THE SH-144 JUNCTION
NEAR NASHOBA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.443 MILE

PUSHMATAHA

220

29696(04) STP-264B(081)PM

Project Length: 0.057 miles

Division: 2

Planholders: 9

Bidders: 2

Designed by: ODOT BRIDGE DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $4,975,614.90

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $4,551,181.65 91.47 L & N BRIDGE, LLC

ANTLERS, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $5,317,750.20 106.88 OBC, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC

HUB Construction, Inc.

PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

JENSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210191Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

845

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION (P.C. CONCRETE)
SH-266: FROM 1.19 MILES EAST OF THE TULSA
COUNTY LINE, EXTEND EAST NEAR CATOOSA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 1.840 MILES

ROGERS

90

33784(04) STP-CRRS(005)PM

Project Length: 1.840 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 8

Bidders: 4

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 8

Engineer's Estimate: $1,047,497.43

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,291,080.99 123.25 EMERY SAPP & SONS, INC.

COLUMBIA, MO

Other Bid Amounts: $1,328,266.82 126.80 IOWA CIVIL CONTRACTING, INC.

$1,560,485.18 148.97 INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

$1,843,639.10 176.00 DIAMOND SURFACE, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

PARAGON CONTRACTORS, LLC

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

PBX CORPORATION

CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRACTORS INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210192Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

850

GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE
COUNTY ROAD (EW-119):  FROM 1.0 MILE WEST OF
THE SH-99 JUNCTION, EXTEND EAST NEAR SEMINOLE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.990 MILE

SEMINOLE

120

29212(04) CIRB-267C(007)RB

Project Length: 0.990 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 7

Bidders: 5

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $1,233,747.98

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,247,677.36 101.13 CP3 ENTERPRISES, INC.

MAUD, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,350,122.61 109.43 C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.

$1,386,176.00 112.35 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

$1,474,447.70 119.51 ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC./SHELL CONSTRUCTION
CO., INC. (JV)

$1,537,590.00 124.63 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210193Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Completion Date:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

855

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-81: FROM THE SH-53 JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH NEAR COMANCHE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 6.100 MILES

STEPHENS

10/31/2021

33458(04) NHPP-CRRS(010)PM

Project Length: 6.100 miles

Division: 7

Planholders: 3

Bidders: 3

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 7

Engineer's Estimate: $2,101,505.50

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,964,607.10 93.49 T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.

LAWTON, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $2,211,687.50 105.24 OVERLAND CORPORATION

$2,497,413.48 118.84 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210195Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

865

INTERSECTION MODIFICATION AND TRAFFIC SIGNALS
CITY STREETS (SOUTH MINGO ROAD):  AT THE
INTERSECTION OF EAST 121ST STREET, 1.0 MILE
EAST OF US-64 IN THE CITY OF BIXBY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.410 MILES

TULSA

200

28656(04) STP-172B(533)IG

Project Length: 0.410 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 4

Bidders: 3

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $1,576,821.55

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,573,444.35 99.79 PARAGON CONTRACTORS, LLC

TULSA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,951,672.89 123.77 GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC

$2,754,000.00 174.66 CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRACTORS INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

Tri Star Construction Arkansas, LLC



$90,301,613.61 $95,601,298.76

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - June 17, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Total of Estimates Total of Low Bids Per. of Estimate Total Number of Bids

105.87% 105


